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Welcome to the 2022-23 hockey season. I would like to take this opportunity to personally

welcome you to the inaugural season of the Junior Prospects Hockey League.

We are extremely excited to drop the puck and watch you grow your passion in this great sport.

While our league may be new, the people working inside this incredible league are very

experienced and collectively have come together to provide you with a unique opportunity and

experience this coming season. We have surrounded you with some of the best hockey people

who are dedicated to growing your knowledge and skillset that will help you continue to

develop athletically and academically in your hockey journey. Community and family is all about

“people” and our league is no different. You are now a big part of that!

No other amateur league in our sport has put together a holistic offering full of details that are

rivalled by junior and/or professional sports. You are part of a league that will redefine how the

sport is executed and operated to maximize your potential. We have been working with

athletes like yourself who want more, want better. We understand what is right with our sport

and what can be improved. We are dedicated to chasing perfection for you and our athletes.

I look forward to meeting you in the near future around the rink as we approach the exciting

start to the upcoming hockey season. We all have lots of hard work to do, much like yourself,

and we are committed to a path of continuous improvement to help you take the next steps on

and off the ice this season.

Yours in hockey,

Richard Nault

Commissioner



U18 LEAGUE LEADERS

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

89 Antonio Martorana Titans 30 37 27 64

91 Samuel Charko Titans 33 26 35 61

7 Benjamin Henshall HC Edmonton 32 36 20 56

21 Parker Atkinson Island Wild 34 26 30 56

3 Elijah Kim Island Wild 34 17 26 43

17 Sam Giangualano Calgary 29 21 21 42

4 Cole Kronewitt Titans 33 5 35 40

16 Oskar Aitken-Salmons Island Wild 33 23 16 39

81 Cole Connolly Titans 30 21 15 36

16 Kenyan Price Okanagan HC 30 19 15 34

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

89 Antonio Martorana Titans 30 37 27 64

7 Benjamin Henshall HC Edmonton 32 36 20 56

91 Samuel Charko Titans 33 26 35 61

21 Parker Atkinson Island Wild 34 26 30 56

16 Oskar Aitken-Salmons Island Wild 33 23 16 39

17 Sam Giangualano Calgary 29 21 21 42

81 Cole Connolly Titans 30 21 15 36

18 Carter Will HC Edmonton 23 19 13 32

16 Kenyan Price Okanagan HC 30 19 15 34

3 Elijah Kim Island Wild 34 17 26 43

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

91 Samuel Charko Titans 33 26 35 61

4 Cole Kronewitt Titans 33 5 35 40

21 Parker Atkinson Island Wild 34 26 30 56

89 Antonio Martorana Titans 30 37 27 64

3 Elijah Kim Island Wild 34 17 26 43

12 Taynton Lavender Island Wild 34 5 24 29

17 Sam Giangualano Calgary 29 21 21 42

7 Benjamin Henshall HC Edmonton 32 36 20 56

11 Evan Lusok HC Edmonton 31 7 20 27

9 Prezton Stewart Okanagan HC 22 9 19 28



U18 LEAGUE LEADERS

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

29 Tyler Swanson Titans 14 13 1 0 840:27:00 21 348 0.940 1.50

34 Jedd Stybel HC Edmonton 16 11 5 0 964:57:00 29 385 0.925 1.80

31 Renna Trembecky Titans 15 9 5 0 892:30:00 30 392 0.923 2.02

31 Joseph Quintilio HC Edmonton 15 14 1 0 899:00:00 31 346 0.910 2.07

1 Kurtis Hiltz Island Wild 15 11 4 0 898:19:00 39 449 0.913 2.61

34 Ryan Dekok Lethbridge 16 7 7 0 884:01:00 41 511 0.920 2.78

29 Brylin Noble Lethbridge 14 10 4 0 788:57:00 38 396 0.904 2.89

30 Graham Brown Island Wild 17 7 10 0 1004:56:00 50 536 0.907 2.99

30 Ayo Ogini Okanagan HC 10 7 3 0 551:23:00 28 335 0.916 3.05

1 Dwayne-Paul Cruz Langley 15 4 10 0 893:24:00 61 572 0.893 4.10

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

29 Tyler Swanson Titans 14 13 1 0 840:27:00 21 348 0.940 1.50

34 Jedd Stybel HC Edmonton 16 11 5 0 964:57:00 29 385 0.925 1.80

31 Renna Trembecky Titans 15 9 5 0 892:30:00 30 392 0.923 2.02

34 Ryan Dekok Lethbridge 16 7 7 0 884:01:00 41 511 0.920 2.78

30 Ayo Ogini Okanagan HC 10 7 3 0 551:23:00 28 335 0.916 3.05

1 Kurtis Hiltz Island Wild 15 11 4 0 898:19:00 39 449 0.913 2.61

31 Joseph Quintilio HC Edmonton 15 14 1 0 899:00:00 31 346 0.910 2.07

30 Graham Brown Island Wild 17 7 10 0 1004:56:00 50 536 0.907 2.99

29 Brylin Noble Lethbridge 14 10 4 0 788:57:00 38 396 0.904 2.89

29 Hayden Lovell Langley 11 2 9 0 611:04:00 46 450 0.898 4.52

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

31 Joseph Quintilio HC Edmonton 15 14 1 0 899:00:00 31 346 0.910 2.07

29 Tyler Swanson Titans 14 13 1 0 840:27:00 21 348 0.940 1.50

1 Kurtis Hiltz Island Wild 15 11 4 0 898:19:00 39 449 0.913 2.61

34 Jedd Stybel HC Edmonton 16 11 5 0 964:57:00 29 385 0.925 1.80

29 Brylin Noble Lethbridge 14 10 4 0 788:57:00 38 396 0.904 2.89

31 Renna Trembecky Titans 15 9 5 0 892:30:00 30 392 0.923 2.02

30 Ayo Ogini Okanagan HC 10 7 3 0 551:23:00 28 335 0.916 3.05

34 Ryan Dekok Lethbridge 16 7 7 0 884:01:00 41 511 0.920 2.78

30 Graham Brown Island Wild 17 7 10 0 1004:56:00 50 536 0.907 2.99

1 Kaden Clegg Okanagan HC 17 7 9 0 948:33:00 75 619 0.879 4.75



CALGARY ROCKIES

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Josh Matthews G 5'9" 160lbs Left December 29, 2006

4 Evan Harroun D 5’8” 155lbs Left March 5, 2005

7 Travis Shoesmith D 5’10” 200lbs Right February 22, 2005

8 Jurzy Allard D 5’9” 145lbs Right October 30, 2006

9 Decen Desmoker F 5’10” 150lbs Right February 14, 2005

10 Serres Sadler F 5’9” 135lbs Right August 19, 2006

11 Grayson Wyllie F 6’1” 162lbs Left September 2, 2005

13 Garrett Buchanan D 6'0" 150lbs Right August 15, 2006

14 Carson Stone F 5’10” 142lbs Right October 6, 2005

15 Carter Papp F 5'6" 135lbs Left January 15, 2006

16 Evan Dean D 5’11” 160lbs Right April 30, 2005

17 Sam Giangualano F 5'9" 145lbs Left May 11, 2006

18 Cole Schlenker F 5'11" 230lbs Right June 16, 2006

19 Kaden Day F 5’6” 125lbs Right May 2, 2007

21 Reid Ronning F 5'6" 130lbs Left October 30, 2007

31 Josh Hope G 6’4” 170lbs Left January 10, 2006

71 Adam Hussein F 5’10” 147lbs Right February 3, 2006

76 Christian Wilson D 5’11” 145lbs Left March 15, 2007

77 Cooper McGee F 5'7" 130lbs Left December 7, 2006

GENERAL MANAGER: Jeff Atkinson

HEAD COACH: Adam Redmond

ASSISTANT COACH: James Cheyne

TRAINER: Neil Dale



CALGARY ROCKIES
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

17 Sam Giangualano 29 21 21 42 6 3 0

19 Kaiden Day 26 6 19 25 2 1 0

10 Seres Sadler 30 10 7 17 5 0 2

16 Evan Dean 33 9 8 17 0 1 0

21 Reid Ronning 33 11 5 16 3 1 0

11 Grayson Wyllie 33 10 6 16 3 2 1

9 Decen Desmoker 33 4 10 14 1 0 0

8 Jurzy Allard 28 3 10 13 1 0 0

14 Carson Stone 33 3 8 11 1 1 0

18 Cole Schlenker 26 3 7 10 2 0 0

13 Garrett Buchanan 29 0 10 10 0 0 0

71 Adam Hussein 28 4 5 9 1 0 0

7 Travis Shoesmith 31 2 6 8 1 0 0

15 Carter Papp 26 3 4 7 0 0 0

77 Cooper McGee 29 3 3 6 1 0 2

76 Christian Wilson 33 2 4 6 0 0 0

4 Evan Harroun 29 0 3 3 0 0 0

23 Cayden Goosen 3 2 0 2 2 0 0

6 Dominic Baeza 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 Patrick McLarty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Owen Bates 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kayden Knutson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Amjot Dhillon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Leighton De Mello 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Josh Matthews 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Josh Hope 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

31 Josh Hope 20 5 13 0 1082:04:00 85 670 0.873 4.71

1 Josh Matthews 5 2 3 0 240:48:00 22 131 0.832 5.50



HC EDMONTON

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

3 Declan Pocock D 5'11" 160lbs Left May 18, 2006

4 Alex Malaniuk F 5'6" 130lbs Right August 18, 2006

5 Toren Fron F 5'5" 140lbs Left July 26, 2006

7 Ben Henshall F 5’9” 166lbs Left February 25, 2005

8 Xander Leskiw D 6’0” 170lbs Right July 13, 2005

9 Omar El-Harati F 5'9" 155lbs Left August 21, 2007

10 Caden Cygan F 5’11” 153lbs Right March 24, 2005

11 Evan Lusok F 5’10” 165lbs Left May 24, 2005

14 Almas Senic F 6'0" 155lbs Right March 9, 2006

15 Sam Lee F 5'11" 180lbs Left February 24, 2005

16 Max Watson F 5’9” 180lbs Right February 16, 2007

18 Carter Will F 5'10" 155lbs Left February 8, 2005

19 Michael Ferraro D 5’11” 170lbs Left March 2, 2006

23 Carter Hogman F 5’10” 160lbs Left July 23, 2006

29 Chazz McIntosh F / D 5’11” 190lbs Right April 25, 2006

31 Joseph Quintillio G 5'9" 128lbs Left January 5, 2007

34 Jedd Stybel G 5’11” 155lbs Left February 9, 2006

77 Tai Riley D 5’7” 165lbs Left September 23, 2007

91 Trystyn Sidor F 5'9" 145lbs Left September 30, 2007

GENERAL MANAGER / HEAD COACH: Shawn Belle

ASSISTANT COACH: Sean Baxter

ASSISTANT COACH: Zak Massingham

ATHLETIC THERAPIST: Keara Grovet

TRAINER: Hannah Nickel



HC EDMONTON
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

7 Benjamin Henshall 32 36 20 56 6 4 2

18 Carter Will 23 19 13 32 5 0 0

14 Almas Senic 34 16 13 29 4 2 3

3 Declan Pocock 34 11 17 28 3 0 0

11 Evan Lusok 31 7 20 27 3 1 0

15 Sam Lee 32 10 15 25 4 0 3

16 Max Watson 34 10 15 25 1 0 1

77 Tai Riley 34 13 11 24 6 0 2

91 Trystyn Sidor 30 9 15 24 2 0 1

19 Michael Ferraro 26 7 16 23 3 0 2

8 Xander Leskiw 31 4 16 20 1 0 0

23 Carter Hogman 34 8 10 18 2 1 1

10 Caden Cygan 29 5 12 17 1 1 0

29 Chazz McIntosh 29 2 12 14 0 1 0

5 Toren Fron 12 4 6 10 1 0 0

9 Omar El-Harati 25 3 5 8 0 0 0

61 Cameron Kuzma 2 2 3 5 0 0 0

4 Alex Malaniuk 16 0 4 4 0 0 0

6 AJ Ralph 7 0 3 3 0 0 0

17 Shawn Bailey 4 0 2 2 0 0 0

31 Joseph Quintilio 34 0 1 1 0 0 0

13 Caleb Lankoff 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Jedd Stybel 34 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

31 Joseph Quintilio 15 14 1 0 899:00:00 31 346 0.910 2.07

34 Jedd Stybel 16 11 5 0 964:57:00 29 385 0.925 1.80



ISLAND WILD

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Kurtis Hiltz G 5’10” 135lbs Left December 1, 2005

3 Elijah Kim F 5’9” 125lbs Right May 25, 2006

4 Maxime Lavoie D 6’3” 180lbs Left February 22, 2006

5 Ethan Hoffman F 5’8” 140lbs Left August 21, 2006

7 Carter Voll F 5’7” 143lbs Right June 18, 2007

8 Cade Dupont D 6'0" 205lbs Left July 20, 2005

10 Luke Reinhart F 6'2" 195lbs Right December 22, 2006

11 Mateo Bodnar F 5’8” 160lbs Right January 29, 2005

12 Taynton Lavendar D 6’0” 165lbs Right December 6, 2006

14 Cayden Adams D 6'4" 185lbs Right January 28, 2006

15 Ashton Vine-Sullivan F 5’10” 168lbs Right February 9, 2005

16 Oskar Aitken-Salmons F 6’1” 180lbs Left November 22, 2006

17 Luke Kim D 5’10” 165lbs Right March 21, 2005

20 Lucas Dionne F 6’0” 160lbs Left March 23, 2007

21 Parker Atkinson F 5’9” 150lbs Left October 7, 2005

23 Maxwell Hoey D 6’0” 190lbs Right January 12, 2007

24 Aidan Chaney F 5'11" 170lbs Right April 26, 2005

30 Graham Brown G 5’10” 155lbs Left January 28, 2005

GENERAL MANAGER: Brett Hopwo

HEAD COACH: Mike Stutzl

ASSISTANT COACH: Clayton Stoner

TRAINER: Jimmy Kim



ISLAND WILD
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

21 Parker Atkinson 34 26 30 56 6 0 1

3 Elijah Kim 34 17 26 43 3 0 0

16 Oskar Aitken-Salmons 33 23 16 39 4 0 1

12 Taynton Lavender 34 5 24 29 2 0 1

17 Luke Kim 34 5 18 23 1 0 0

4 Maxime Lavoie 33 11 10 21 7 0 1

5 Ethan Hoffman 34 11 10 21 4 0 0

15 Ashton Vine-Sullivan 34 5 11 16 1 0 1

10 Luke Reinhart 33 6 9 15 3 0 0

8 Cade Dupont 33 5 8 13 3 0 1

23 Maxwell Hoey 34 2 9 11 0 0 0

7 Carter Voll 34 5 4 9 0 0 0

11 Mateo Bodnar 30 0 6 6 0 0 0

24 Aidan Chaney 33 3 2 5 1 0 0

14 Cayden Adams 35 2 3 5 1 0 0

20 Lucas Dionne 34 1 4 5 0 0 0

1 Kurtis Hiltz 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Graham Brown 34 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

1 Kurtis Hiltz 15 11 4 0 898:19:00 39 449 0.913 2.61

30 Graham Brown 17 7 10 0 1004:56:00 50 536 0.907 2.99



LANGLEY HOCKEY ACADEMY

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Dwayne-Paul Cruz G 5'10" 140lbs Left August 30, 2006

2 Justin Angeles D 5'9" 175lbs Right August 10, 2006

3 Taylor Curtis D 6'1" 155lbs Right October 29, 2007

4 Taylor Mackie F 5'8" 145lbs Right May 14, 2007

7 Nicolas Lee F 5'9" 145lbs Right September 3, 2006

8 Meryk Bell D 6'1" 175lbs Left July 6, 2006

10 Jasha Bichin F 5'8" 145lbs Left February 27, 2007

11 Kjolby Meslo D 5'10" 160lbs Right January 31, 2005

12 Elijah Euverman D 5'7" 125lbs Left April 10, 2007

14 Benjamin Wiens F 5'11" 175lbs Left September 29, 2006

15 Liam Brennen F 5'11" 145lbs Right January 9, 2006

16 Turner Renard F 6'0" 180lbs Left September 29, 2006

17 Bryson Patkau F 5'10" 145lbs Left July 9, 2007

18 Connor LaBar F 6'0" 190lbs Left March 8, 2006

20 Callum Whiteway F 5'8" 150lbs Left June 2, 2007

29 Hayden Lovell G 6'1" 170lbs Left March 17, 2006

44 Chase Kalanchey D 5'10" 160lbs Right January 12, 2006

77 Shiva Singh F 5'6" 160lbs Left August 8, 2007

91 Nathan Ram F 5'6" 145lbs Right June 15, 2005

GENERAL MANAGER: Curtis Fraser

HEAD COACH: Bobby Henderson

ASSISTANT COACH: Nick Lowe

TEAM MANAGER: Jason Pue



LANGLEY HOCKEY ACADEMY
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

77 Shiva Singh 33 11 14 25 3 0 0

18 Conner LaBar 29 11 11 22 2 2 2

20 Callum Whiteway 31 9 6 15 2 2 0

17 Bryson Patkau 33 7 8 15 3 0 0

15 Liam Brennen 33 6 8 14 0 1 0

2 Justin Angeles 30 5 9 14 3 0 0

44 Chase Kalanchey 33 3 11 14 3 0 1

10 Jasha Bichin 33 9 4 13 1 0 0

14 Benjamin Wiens 31 3 6 9 1 0 0

7 Nicolas Lee 33 3 5 8 1 0 0

16 Turner Renard 31 5 1 6 2 1 1

3 Taylor Curtis 31 0 6 6 0 0 0

4 Taylor Mackie 24 2 2 4 1 0 1

12 Eli Euverman 32 1 3 4 1 0 0

91 Nathan Ram 26 1 2 3 0 0 0

8 Meryk Bell 32 0 2 2 0 0 0

11 Kjolby Meslo 32 0 2 2 0 0 0

29 Hayden Lovell 28 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dwayne-Paul Cruz 32 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

1 Dwayne-Paul Cruz 15 4 10 0 893:24:00 61 572 0.893 4.10

29 Hayden Lovell 11 2 9 0 611:04:00 46 450 0.898 4.52



LETHBRIDGE UNITED

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Brylin Noble G 6'0" 167lbs Left July 6, 2007

4 Braxton Hanna F 5'8" 130lbs Left July 10, 2007

6 Brett Moch D 6'1" 180lbs Left June 12, 2006

7 Nathan Planger D 6'2" 165lbs Left January 23, 2007

8 Kieran Wyrostok F 6'1" 158lbs Right January 6, 2007

9 Zane Rajcic F 5'10" 162lbs Right April 8, 2006

10 Neo Takeda F 5'9" 140lbs Right June 24, 2005

11 Rhett Newton F 5'11" 153lbs Left June 25, 2006

12 Easton Mehlen D 6'3" 178lbs Right January 27, 2006

13 Aiden Kruger D 6'5" 223lbs Right July 30, 2005

14 Sam Spring F 6'0" 165lbs Right August 29, 2006

15 Brady Magarrell F 5'11" 156lbs Left May 12, 2006

17 Riley Preachuk F 5'10" 160lbs Left April 9, 2005

18 Eric Price F 5'9" 182lbs Right May 9, 2007

19 Crew True-Jewell F 6'2" 148lbs Right April 2, 2006

21 Cooper Lawrence F 5'9" 155lbs Right October 4, 2007

34 Ryan Dekok G 6'0" 186lbs Left August 1, 2005

44 Nolan Wytrykusz D 6'1" 168lbs Left March 29, 2005

92 Briggs Olsen F 5'11" 152lbs Left June 25, 2007

96 Jayden Spence D 6'3" 170lbs Right March 23, 2007

HEAD COACH: Ed Zawatsky

ASSISTANT COACH: Alex Sirard

ASSISTANT COACH: Joel Dyck

TRAINER: Blair Spence



LETHBRIDGE UNITED
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

15 Brady Magarrell 34 14 12 26 2 0 3

19 Crew True-Jewell 33 13 9 22 1 1 0

92 Briggs Olsen 32 11 10 21 2 0 0

21 Cooper Lawrence 34 9 10 19 1 0 1

9 Zane Rajcic 34 7 9 16 1 1 0

8 Kieran Wyrostok 31 7 8 15 3 1 3

17 Riley Preachuk 33 7 8 15 0 1 1

4 Braxton Hanna 34 3 10 13 0 1 0

14 Sam Spring 34 4 7 11 1 0 2

44 Nolan Wytrykusz 32 2 9 11 0 0 0

18 Eric Price 33 5 5 10 1 0 0

12 Easton Mehlen 33 4 6 10 1 0 1

11 Rhett Newton 33 3 7 10 1 0 0

7 Nathan Planger 29 4 5 9 1 0 0

6 Brett Moch 34 4 5 9 1 0 2

16 Aiden Kruger 27 2 7 9 1 0 0

10 Neo Takeda 23 1 5 6 0 0 0

96 Jayden Spence 30 2 3 5 2 0 0

29 Brylin Noble 17 0 1 1 0 0 0

34 Ryan Dekok 22 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

34 Ryan Dekok 16 7 7 0 884:01:00 41 511 0.920 2.78

29 Brylin Noble 14 10 4 0 788:57:00 38 396 0.904 2.89



LLOYDMINSTER ATHLETICS

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Ryan Stepanick G 5'10" 150lbs Left July 26, 2005

3 Nix Andersen D 5'10" 190lbs Left April 23, 2007

4 Brady Cooper F 6'2" 155lbs Left January 12, 2006

6 Hunter Gladue D 6'2" 225lbs Left January 9, 2007

8 Carson Pope F 5'6" 135lbs Left November 23, 2007

9 Brady Gamble D 5'11" 175lbs Right February 19, 2007

10 Cash Parkin F 5'11" 175lbs Right March 21, 2007

11 Kale Hansen D 5'7" 145lbs Left November 20, 2007

12 Cole Kelly F 5'10" 150lbs Left June 1, 2007

15 Cash Capjack F 5'10" 165lbs Right May 24, 2006

16 Colton Parker F 6’0” 186lbs Right February 10, 2007

18 Jace Schmidt F 6'2" 150lbs Left April 17, 2007

19 Jayce Lessard F 6'0" 175lbs Left August 3, 2006

27 Hunter Schwartz D 5’8” 140lbs Right October 13, 2007

34 Luke Light G 5'10" 160lbs Left March 19, 2007

44 Koen Fendelet F 5'9" 150lbs Right June 1, 2007

88 Slade Firkus F 5'9" 146lbs Right December 18, 2006

94 Cole Hines F 5’6” 138lbs Right November 16, 2007

GENERAL MANAGER: Kyle Tapp

HEAD COACH: Ambrose Firkus

ASSISTANT COACH: Cole Fischer



LLOYDMINSTER ATHLETICS
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

88 Slade Firkus 26 12 9 21 3 0 2

4 Brady Cooper 33 9 12 21 1 0 0

19 Jayce Lessard 33 10 7 17 0 0 0

16 Colton Parker 33 8 8 16 5 0 1

12 Cole Kelly 33 8 8 16 3 1 0

8 Carson Pope 31 7 8 15 2 1 0

44 Koen Fendelet 33 6 8 14 0 0 0

3 Nix Andersen 33 6 8 14 2 0 0

94 Cole Hines 33 4 7 11 1 0 0

18 Jace Schmidt 30 3 7 10 1 0 0

9 Brady Gamble 26 2 7 9 1 0 0

10 Cash Parkin 33 3 4 7 0 1 0

6 Hunter Gladue 28 2 5 7 0 0 0

15 Cash Capjack 16 3 2 5 3 0 1

7 Blake Chorney 5 3 0 3 1 0 0

2 Vanek Popil 5 0 2 2 0 0 0

11 Kale Hansen 32 0 2 2 0 0 0

13 Ethan Creran 8 0 1 1 0 0 0

2 Vanek Popil 8 0 1 1 0 0 0

27 Hunter Schwartz 18 0 1 1 0 0 0

7 Blake Chorney 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Ethan Creran 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Lochlan Cheyne 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Brady Keith 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Luke Light 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Ryan Stepanick 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

1 Ryan Stepanick 18 5 11 0 935:20:00 65 618 0.895 4.17

34 Luke Light 15 1 12 0 758:27:00 75 482 0.844 5.94



OKANAGAN HC

GENERAL MANAGER: Rod Hume

HEAD COACH: Tyler Mosienko

ASSISTANT COACH: Jeff Everett

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Kaden Clegg G 5'10" 155lbs Left May 1, 2006

3 Holden Rayburn D 5'10" 155lbs Right February 24, 2007

8 Avery Lozinski F 5'10" 160lbs Right July 18, 2007

9 Prezton Stewart F 5'5" 145lbs Left April 14, 2005

11 Noah Weir D 6'1" 165lbs Left June 30, 2005

12 Evan Regnier F 6’0” 168lbs Left June 6, 2007

13 Nathan Andrew F 5'7" 140lbs Right February 9, 2005

14 Ewan Minisofer F 6’3” 197lbs Right February 15, 2005

16 Kenyan Price F 6’3” 170lbs Right April 30, 2006

17 Aidan Malone D 5’10” 150lbs Right April 27, 2006

18 Nash Walters F 5'11" 170lbs Left September 9, 2006

19 Alexander Hart F 6'0" 150lbs Left March 11, 2007

21 Andy Carbonneau F 5'11" 190lbs Right April 17, 2005

22 Magnus Veldman D 6’2” 175lbs Left September 24, 2007

23 Liam Donovan F 6'3" 195lbs Right September 29, 2006

30 Ayo Ogini G 6’5” 205lbs Left October 4, 2005



OKANAGAN HC
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

16 Kenyan Price 30 19 15 34 2 3 1

9 Prezton Stewart 22 9 19 28 3 1 1

23 Liam Donovan 30 13 13 26 1 0 0

18 Nash Walters 29 12 9 21 0 0 1

11 Noah Weir 31 7 13 20 2 0 0

13 Nathan Andrew 18 10 8 18 4 0 1

21 Andy Carbonneau 15 8 10 18 0 1 0

17 Aidan Malone 26 2 11 13 1 0 0

8 Avery Lozinski 22 5 6 11 1 0 1

14 Ewan Minisofer 29 6 4 10 5 0 1

22 Magnus Veldman 31 3 7 10 2 0 0

3 Holden Rayburn 24 1 8 9 1 0 0

12 Evan Regnier 30 1 7 8 0 0 0

19 Alexander Hart 26 2 5 7 0 0 1

20 Ryder Hobenshield 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

21 Ryder Hobenshield 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

30 Ayo Ogini 24 0 1 1 0 0 0

Hudson Wright 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Josh Weir 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Matthew Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Caden Magee 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Hudson Wright 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Carson Tripp 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Caden Magee 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Jayden Campbell 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Kaden Clegg 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

1 Kaden Clegg 17 7 9 0 948:33:00 75 619 0.879 4.75

30 Ayo Ogini 10 7 3 0 551:23:00 28 335 0.916 3.05



TITANS HOCKEY UNION

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

4 Cole Kronewitt F 5'10" 159lbs Left March 31, 2007

7 Travis Raisanen D 5'7" 141lbs Left July 8, 2005

10 Luke Ridgway D 5'7" 146lbs Right April 12, 2007

11 Seth MacKenzie F 5'6" 130lbs Left June 7, 2007

14 Matthew Lesyk D 5'10" 168lbs Right July 27, 2007

16 Jaxson Pawlenchuk D 6'1" 175lbs Left November 17, 2007

19 Jason Adams F 5'9" 156lbs Right April 12, 2007

22 Brogan Fischer F 5'11" 165lbs Left January 12, 2006

27 Teegan Mudryk D 6'2" 181lbs Right March 28, 2007

29 Tyler Swanson G 5'9" 140lbs Left January 29, 2007

31 Renna Trembecky G 5'4" 133lbs Left October 9, 2007

38 Owen Leckelt F 5'8" 143lbs Left August 16, 2007

71 Ethan Andrews F 5'11" 155lbs Left January 11, 2007

81 Cole Connolly F 5'11" 166lbs Left January 15, 2007

88 Koyhn Pipke D 5'9" 150lbs Left July 25, 2007

89 Antonio Martorana F 5'7" 155lbs Right July 18, 2007

91 Samuel Charko F 5'11" 174lbs Left February 12, 2007

GENERAL MANAGER: Marc Kronewitt

HEAD COACH: Tyrel Spitzer

ASSISTANT COACH: Brendan Willey

ASSISTANT COACH: Jordan Ceh

GOALIE COACH: Cody Rudkowsky



TITANS HOCKEY UNION
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

89 Antonio Martorana 30 37 27 64 7 1 2

91 Samuel Charko 33 26 35 61 4 3 2

4 Cole Kronewitt 33 5 35 40 0 0 0

81 Cole Connolly 30 21 15 36 1 3 3

38 Owen Leckelt 33 10 18 28 3 1 0

88 Kohyn Pipke 33 12 14 26 4 1 1

19 Jason Adams 29 12 10 22 5 1 1

14 Matthew Lesyk 28 5 14 19 2 0 0

11 Seth MacKenzie 33 4 15 19 0 0 0

71 Ethan Andrews 32 6 12 18 4 0 0

27 Teegan Mudryk 29 6 11 17 2 0 0

16 Jaxson Pawlenchuk 32 4 13 17 2 0 0

10 Luke Ridgway 33 1 13 14 0 0 0

7 Travis Raisanen 32 2 11 13 1 0 1

22 Brogan Fischer 7 7 5 12 4 0 1

20 Landon Scott 4 2 1 3 0 0 0

37 Luke Van Imschoot 8 1 2 3 0 0 0

20 Colton Gerrior 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 Cohen Tangedal 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

2 Nathan Rose 4 0 1 1 0 0 0

45 Gavyn Schaufele 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Landon Scott 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Renna Trembecky 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Tyler Swanson 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

29 Tyler Swanson 14 13 1 0 840:27:00 21 348 0.940 1.50

31 Renna Trembecky 15 9 5 0 892:30:00 30 392 0.923 2.02
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